31 Volunteer Drive       4/15/2014
Hendersonville, TN 37075 USA Parts Catalog
Telephone:  615.824.3634
Fax:  615.264.5222
Email:  dynatec@itwdynatec.com
Web:  www.itwdynatec.com
31 Volunteer Drive
Hendersonville, TN 37075

MicroBead™ Applicators
DYNACONTROL® MicroBead™Applicators
BF MicroBead™ Series – Model Number Designation
MB   XXX     X     X   X   X   X   X   D   X    W
BF MicroBead™ Cable Type
W = Water Resistant
Block Length/# of Modules
201 = 20mm, 1 module Applicator Voltage
442 = 44mm, 2 modules                  1 = 120VAC
    2 = 240VAC
Module Type
M = Micro Control Scheme
D = Dynacontrol™
Module Selection
1 = .008” orifice, integrated nozzle, p/n 7020 Solenoid Control
2 = .0085” orifice, integrated nozzle, p/n 7021 A = Flying Leads
3 = .009” orifice, integrated nozzle, p/n 7022 B = DPC/TPC controller
4 = .011” orifice, integrated nozzle, p/n 7023 C = DY2008 controller
5 = .013” orifice, integrated nozzle, p/n 7024
6 = .015” orifice, integrated nozzle, p/n 7025 Program Air
7 = .018” orifice, integrated nozzle, p/n 7026 C = Single Program
8 = .020” orifice, integrated nozzle, p/n 7027    1 Solenoid*
9 = .024” orifice, integrated nozzle, p/n 7028 S = Separate Program
0 = .031” orifice, integrated nozzle, p/n 7029    2 solenoids*
T = Ball/Seat Module, p/n 7050, select
      Twist on nozzle per customer Filtration Selection
      Adjustable stroke module 1 = 100 mesh
          2 = 150 mesh
Module Mounting 3 = 200 mesh
S = Standard (1 or 2 Modules)
P = Pivot (2 Modules Only)
Accessories with part numbers (not included in applicator):
Pneumatic filter regulator kit, 50 micron – 100055
Notes: 1. Nozzles must be ordered separately.
2. For Applicator Part Numbers not listed call Service Parts.
*All single port Module MicroBead™ Applicators come standard with one High-Speed 24VDC solenoid, two port single
program with one, and two port dual program with two.
Confidential Catalog only for use by ITW Dynatec Page 31 Rev. 3
Mod-Plus™ Low Profile Applicators
Specifications
Dimensions see dimensional layout on following page
Fluid Fittings 9/16"-18 37° JIC male.
Maximum Operating Temperature 425°F (218°C)
Maximum Operating Pressure 1000 PSI (68 bar)
Warm-up Time 15 minutes
Cycle rate 5000 cycles/minute maximum
Adhesive viscosity 100 to 50,000 centipoise
Air requirements
Air pressure range 70 to 140 psi (4.8 to 9.5 bar)
Air consumption .01 SCFM per module @ 100 cycles/minute
(.28 liters/minute @ 100 cycles/minute)
Power requirements
Voltage 110-120 VAC/ 1 ph/ 50-60 Hz
Wattage            Spacing
Ports Inches MM Wattage
2 0.88 22 250
2 1.76 44 300
4 0.88 22/22/22 400
Voltage 200-240 VAC/ 1 ph/ 50-60 Hz
Wattage            Spacing
Ports Inches MM Wattage
2 0.88 22 250
Confidential Catalog only for use by ITW Dynatec Page 32 Rev. 3
Mod-Plus™ Low Profile Applicators
Installation Dimensions
Confidential Catalog only for use by ITW Dynatec Page 33 Rev. 3
Mod-Plus™ Low Profile Applicators
DYNACONTROL® Mod-Plus™  LP Applicators
Part Number Modules Spacing Voltage Part Number Modules Spacing Voltage
104348 2 22 120 103730 2 22 200/240
104343 2 44 120 101593 2 44 200/240
104344 4 22/22/22 120 101594 4 22/22/22 200/240
Notes: